

## **MUSIC PATRONS**







Welcome to the MtH Music family!

The Mt. Hebron music staff is excited for the coming year and grateful for your support as we begin an incredible journey together, filled with learning, growing, and music. With this in mind, there are a few areas where we could use support.

Our annual Music Patron (Donation) Program gives individuals and families the opportunity to support music at Mt. Hebron through donations at various giving levels. We appreciate the generosity the community has provided in the past to help fund the purchase and maintenance of instruments and equipment, supplemental music, replacement uniforms, safe equipment storage, technology, and many other program needs. We could not have done this without your support.

## So, how can you help?

**We need your financial support!** Operating and maintaining such a high quality program requires significant resources that are not provided by the Howard County Public School System. (To be clear, Mt. Hebron and HCPSS have been awesome about providing funds for us. We are just growing (and aging) faster than the funds can support!) By offering your support through a direct donation you can help to provide valuable assistance without the distractions of a traditional fundraising effort. If each family of a music student donated just \$50, we could fund many of the extra expenses associated with maintaining our growing music program.

You may send in a donation in any amount by using the attached form or use our online donations page (<u>www.mthebronmusic.org/online-store.html</u>). We will acknowledge your donation in each of our concert programs throughout the year. Your donation will benefit students throughout the entire music program. The more support we have - both financially and through your volunteer efforts - the more opportunities our students will have to learn about music, perform for appreciative audiences and develop positive character traits.

Thank you in advance for your generous support!

Questions? You can reach us at mthmuinfo@gmail.com.

H <sup>MOUNT</sup> B R O N MUSIC				
YES, I would like to become a Music Patron to support the Mt. Hebron High School Music Department!				
Pleas	Please accept my donation of: Student Name:			
	\$1000	Maestro Level		
	\$500	Directors Level	Donor Name: (as it will appear in our Concert Programs)	
	\$250	Conductors Level	Please contact me to discuss helping in other ways.	
D	\$100	Whole Note Level	Phone: ()	
D	\$50	Half Note Level	Email:	
D	\$25	Quarter Note Level		
	\$ (Any am	nount is greatly appreciated!)	Make check payable to: Mt. Hebron Marching Uni Return To: Mt. Hebron High School ATTN: Music Patrons 9440 Old Frederick Road	
Pleas	Please apply my donation to:			
	Band / Marching Unit			
	Choir			
D	Orchestra			
			THANK YOU	
			for your continued	
			support!	
The Mt. Hebron High School Department of Music is a part of the Howard County Public School System, a designated government unit with a federal tax identification number of 52-6000968. All donations are tax-deductible to the fullest extent of the law.				